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Administration portuaire de Montréal 1 PSO Felixpier Bergeron bergeronf@port-montreal.com (514) 496-1657 (514) 283-7039 (514) 283-6911 VHF 65A / Chanel 10 Montreal  Canada 22940 CAMTR 0001 Yes Yes 0049 2100 Pierre Dupuy, Montreal, Qc H3C 3R5
APM Mouillage 1 PSO Felixpier Bergeron bergeronf@port-montreal.com (514) 496-1657 (514) 283-7039 (514) 283-6911 VHF 65A / Chanel 10 Montreal  Canada 22940 CAMTR 0001 Yes Yes 1362 2100 Pierre Dupuy, Montreal, Qc H3C 3R5
APM Postes à quais divers 1 PSO Felixpier Bergeron bergeronf@port-montreal.com (514) 496-1657 (514) 283-7039 (514) 283-6911 VHF 65A / Chanel 10 Montreal  Canada 22940 CAMTR 0003 Yes Yes 1362 2100 Pierre Dupuy, Montreal, Qc H3C 3R5
APM Terminal Passager - Jeté Alexandra & B3 & M 1 PSO Felixpier Bergeron bergeronf@port-montreal.com (514) 496-1657 (514) 283-7039 (514) 283-6911 VHF 65A / Chanel 10 Montreal  Canada 22940 CAMTR 0005 Yes Yes 1358 2100 Pierre Dupuy, Montreal, Qc H3C 3R5
Quai 5W - 10W 0 PSO Felixpier Bergeron bergeronf@port-montreal.com (514) 496-1657 (514) 283-7039 (514) 283-6911 VHF 65A / Chanel 10 Montreal  Canada 22940 CAMTR 0007 FERMÉ FERMÉ FERMÉ FERMÉ
Canadian Salt - Quais 34 et 35 1 PFSO (514) 694-2451 (514) 630-0900 (514) 283-6911 VHF 65A / Chanel 10 Montreal  Canada 22940 CAMTR 0006 Yes Yes 1343 755, boul. St-Jean, Montreal, Qc, H9R 5M9
Empire Stevedoring Co. - Quais B1-B8 et 12N 1 PFSO Jean-Pierre Hamel jphamel@empstev.com (514) 934-1395 (514) 934-1323 (514) 283-6911 VHF 65A / Chanel 10 Montreal  Canada 22940 CAMTR 0009 Yes Yes 1348 500 Places d'Armes, Suite 2800, Montréal, H2Y 2W2

DPFSO François Corbeil fcorbeil@empstev.com (514) 934-1395 (514) 934-1323 x138
Logistec Arrimage - Quais 33  39-46  47-52  98-100 1 PFSO Simon Gadbois sgadbois@logistec.com (514) 259-1545 (514) 255-6623 (514) 283-6911 VHF 65A / Chanel 10 Montreal  Canada 22940 CAMTR 0013 Yes Yes 1342 360 rue St-Jacques, Suite 1500, Mtl, Qc H2Y 1P5

DPFSO Maxime Fauteux Mfauteux@logistec.com (514) 259-1545 (514) 255-6623
Viterra - Quai 54 à 55 1 PFSO Alain Lacasse Alain.lacasse@viterra.ca (514) 587-8088 (514) 587-8069 (514) 283-6911 VHF 65A / Chanel 10 Montreal  Canada 22940 CAMTR 0004 Yes Yes 1349 CP 50560, 4251 Ste-Catherine Est, Montreal, Qc, H1V 3T8

DPFSO Francois Barbeau francois.barbeau@viterra.ca (514) 587-8088 (514) 587-8060
Montreal Gateway Terminal West - 51 à 54  57S & 57N à 64 1 PFSO Frédéric Provost fprovost@mtrtml.com (514) 257-3077 (514) 257-3040 x5012 (514) 283-6911 VHF 65A / Chanel 10 Montreal  Canada 22940 CAMTR 0021 Yes Yes 1364 CP 360 - Station "K", Montreal, Qc, H1N 3L3

DPFSO Joao Silva jsilva@mtrtml.com (514) 257-3077 (514) 257-3069
Terminal Termont - Quais 66 à 70 1 PFSO Paul H Aubé phaube@termont.com (514) 253-3896 (514) 254-0526 (514) 283-6911 VHF 65A / Chanel 10 Montreal  Canada 22940 CAMTR 0022 Yes Yes 1359 PO Box 36, Suc.. "K", Mtl, Qc  H1N 3K9

DPFSO Julien Dubreuil jdubreuil@termont.com (514) 251-1952 (514) 254-0526
Montreal Gateway Terminal East - 73/74 & 76 à 80 1 PFSO Frédéric Provost fprovost@mtrtml.com (514) 257-3077 (514) 257-3040 x5012 (514) 283-6911 VHF 65A / Chanel 10 Montreal  Canada 22940 CAMTR 0018 Yes Yes 1361 CP 360 - Station "K", Montreal, Qc, H1N 3L3

DPFSO Joao Silva jsilva@mtrtml.com (514) 257-3077 (514) 257-3069
Terminaux Vopak du Canada Inc. - 57N & 58 1 PFSO Timothy Jason Alleyne tim.alleyne@vopak.com (514) 255-8880 (514) 255-6077 (514) 283-6911 VHF 65A / Chanel 10 Montreal  Canada 22940 CAMTR 0023 Yes Yes 1337 5378 rue Notre-Dame Est, Mtl, Qc H1N 2C4

DPFSO Maurice Bremner maurice.bremner@vopak.com (514) 255-8880 (514) 255-6077
Terminal LGM (Lallemand) - Quai 57 & 58 1 PFSO Michel Martin mmartin@lallemand.com (514) 253-4795 (514) 223-4665 (514) 283-6911 VHF 65A / Chanel 10 Montreal  Canada 22940 CAMTR 0012 Yes Yes 1347 5400 rue Notre-Dame est, Mtl, Qc H1N 2C4

DPFSO Emanuel Daigneault Nil (514) 253-4795 (514) 223-4665
Terminal Norcan - Quai 74 1 PFSO Daniel Carrier danielcarrier@petrolesnorcan.ca (514) 251-8750 (514) 253-2974 (514) 283-6911 VHF 65A / Chanel 10 Montreal  Canada 22940 CAMTR 0020 Yes Yes 1355 6370 rue Notre-Dame Est, Mtl, Qc H1N 2E1

DPFSO Stéphane Barrette stephanebarrette@petrolesnorcan.ca (514) 251-8750 (514) 255-2470
Canterm - Quai 94 1 PFSO Sébastien Dallaire sdallaire@transmontaigne.com (514) 645-3941 (514) 687-4211 (514) 283-6911 VHF 65A / Chanel 10 Montreal  Canada 22940 CAMTR 0008 Yes Yes 1345 2775 rue Georges V, Mtl, Qc H1L 6J7

DPFSO Marie-Francoise Favreau mfavreau@transmontaigne.com (514) 645-3941 (514) 645-6526 x243
Terminal Montréal-Est (TME) - Quai 95 à 97 1 PFSO Richard Cairo rcairo@suncor.com (514) 640-1966 (514) 640-3908 (514) 283-6911 VHF 65A / Chanel 10 Montreal  Canada 22940 CAMTR 0019 Yes Yes 1339 9980 rue Notre-Dame, Mtl, Qc H1L 3R5

DPFSO Patrick Campey pcampey@suncor.com (514) 640-8304 (514) 640-3918
Shell Canada - Quais 103N et 103S 1 PFSO Benoit Dupras Benoit.Dupras@shell.com 514-640-9739 (514) 356-7731 (514) 283-6911 VHF 65A / Chanel 10 Montreal  Canada 22940 CAMTR 0017 Yes Yes 1350 10501 rue Sherbrooke Est, Mtl-Est,Qc H1B 1B4

DPFSO David Fiset david.fiset@shell.com 514-640-9739 (514) 640-9765
Valero Canada - Quais 105 & 106 1 PFSO Simon Chénard simon.chenard@valero.com (514) 645-5779 (514) 645-3199 (514) 283-6911 VHF 65A / Chanel 10 Montreal  Canada 22940 CAMTR 0024 Yes Yes 1335 7000 rue Marien, Mtl-Est, Qc H1B 4W3

DPFSO Alain Perron alain.perron@valero.com (514) 645-5779 (514) 645-2344
Suncor Énergie - Quais 109 & 110E 1 Steve Richard strichard@suncor.com (514) 640-8304 (514) 650-4091 (514) 283-6911 VHF 65A / Chanel 10 Montreal  Canada 22940 CAMTR 0014 Yes Yes 1338 11701 rue Sherbrooke Est, Mtl, Qc H1B 1C3

DPFSO Patrick Campey pcampey@suncor.com (514) 640-8304 (514) 640-3918
Montreal Boatman (retour depuis déc. 2007) MPA PFSO Michel Morin boatmen@westpier.ca (514) 640-0698 (514) 640-8847 (514) 283-6911 VHF 65A / Chanel 10 Montreal  Canada 22940 CAMTR 0015 Yes MPA N/A 2 boul. St.Jean Baptiste, Mtl, Qc H1B 3Z4

DPFSO Greg Huneault greghuneault336@hotmail.com (514) 640-0698 (514) 863-5884
Groupe Océan MPA PFSO Carl Pépin Carl.Pepin@groupocean.com (418) 694-1844 (418) 694-1414 (514) 283-6911 VHF 65A / Chanel 10 Montreal  Canada 22940 CAMTR 0016 Yes MPA N/A CP 60545, Succursale St-Clément Montréal, Qc, H1V 1Z0

DPFSO Sandra Vermette sandra.vermette@groupocean.com (514) 849-7231 (514) 849-2221
Urgence Marine - Quai 110 MPA PFSO Rabah Benredouane marine@urgencemarine.com (514) 640-4509 (514) 640-3138 (514) 283-6911 VHF 65A / Chanel 10 Montreal  Canada 22940 CAMTR 0025 Yes MPA N/A CP 511, Pointe aux trembles, Montreal, Qc H1B 5P3

DPFSO Yassir Satte marine@urgencemarine.com (514) 640-4509 (514) 640-3138
Terminal Maritime Contrecoeur (Logistec) Quais 1 & 2 1 PFSO Scott Gower sgower@logistec.com (450) 587-8570 (450) 587-2073 (232) (514) 283-6911 VHF 65A / Chanel 10 Contrecoeur  Canada 23932 CACOC 0002 Yes Yes 1341 1920 boul. Marie-Victorin, Contrecoeur, Qc J0L 1C0

DPFSO Philippe Desgagnes pdesgagn@logistec.com (450) 587-8570 (450) 587-2073 (224)
Kildair Services - Tracy 1 PFSO Steven Packwood spackwood@kildair.com (450) 746-1746 450-746-0999 x322 (514) 283-6911 VHF 65A / Chanel 10 Montreal  Canada 22940 CAMTR 0011 Yes Yes 1340 11905 rue Industrielle, Tracy, Qc J3P 5N3

DPFSO Daniel leSage dlesage@kildair.com (450) 746-1746 (450) 746-0999 x319
Yara Canada MPA PFSO Daniel Vadeboncoeur daniel.vadeboncoeur@yara.com (450) 587-5431 (450) 587-2047 x228 (514) 283-6911 VHF 65A / Chanel 10 Contrecoeur  Canada 23932 CACOC 0001 Yes MPA N/A 1920 boul. Marie-Victorin, Contrecoeur, Qc J0L 1C0
Hydro Québec - Tracy - FERMÉ 0 PFSO Francisco Couto couto.francisco@hydro.qc.ca (450) 746-2122 (450) 746-2133 (514) 283-6911 VHF 65A / Chanel 10 Montreal  Canada 22940 CAMTR 0010 FERMÉ FERMÉ FERMÉ FERMÉ




